



Das Beste aus der Natur · Das Beste für die Natur.

Template of Declaration

for internal use only

Important notice: In particular the sales name, the specific names of the ingredients as well as all claims have to be adapted to the corresponding country-specific regulations if necessary!

General Data

Status	2015/10/13
Item-No.	ES2890.64
EM-No.	15_1780EM
Distributor	The distributor's address has to be indicated.
Brand	HiPP
Product name (front side)	Hipp Organic Cereal Pap 5-Grain
Sales name	Organic Cereal Pap 5-Grain
Organic status	organic
Number of the manufacturer's organic control organization	HR-EKO-07
Identification mark	If necessary please add a note as 'find information regarding the production site by the country code printed on the lid'
Size of packaging / Size of jar	400 g
Country of production	Croatia
Language version	

Mandatory information has to be declared on the packaging in the minimum font size prescribed.

(please see the separate document regarding the mandatory statements on K:\Etiketten\Deklarationsrichtlinien)

Duality

Net content and sales name have to be in same field of vision at least once.

Nutritional values

Information for 100 g - relevant for declaration: yes
reference value

* % of the nutrient
reference value (NRV)
infants

in 100 g

accordin
g to CD
2006/125
/EC

energy kJ	1,598	
kcal	378	
fat	3.9 g	
of which:		
- saturates	0.6 g	
carbohydrate	69.7 g	
of which:		
- sugars	1.0 g	
fibre	7.9 g	
protein	12.1 g	
salt	< 0.05 g	
sodium	< 0.02 g	
vitamin B1	1.2 mg	240 % *

Nutritional values per portion

22 g product
+ 100 ml
water + 100
ml whole milk
(3,5% fat)

size of portion	222 g
energy kJ	618
kcal	147
fat	4.4 g
of which:	
- saturates	2.3 g
carbohydrate	20.0 g
of which:	
- sugars	4.9 g
fibre	1.7 g
protein	6.0 g
salt	0.13 g
sodium	0.05 g
vitamin B1	0.30 mg

Reference values for the portions 1, 2, 3 and 4

Parameter	NW Por. 1	infants according to CD 2006/125/EC		NW Por. 2	infants according to CD 2006/125/EC		NW Por. 3	infants according to CD 2006/125/EC		NW Por. 4	infants according to CD 2006/125/EC
vitamin B1	0.30 mg	60 %*									

* % of the nutrient reference value (NRV)

List of ingredients

Ingredients:

88% wholemeal cereal* (**oat** wholemeal flour*, **wheat** wholemeal flour*, **barley** wholemeal flour*, **spelt** wholemeal flour*, **rye** wholemeal flour*), **wheat** semolina*, vitamin B1.

* from organic production

General notice:

The single spices may be generally summarized as spices.

The various kinds of starch (such as corn starch, rice starch etc.) may be generally stated as starch, with the exception of allergens (e. g. wheat starch).

Allergens

The following allergenic ingredient is contained:

contained:

gluten;

The following allergenic ingredient is not contained
 (Please consider the field 'declaration of allergenic traces'!)

<p>not contained: milk; eggs; fish; crustaceans; peanuts; soy; nuts; sesame seeds; sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l; celery; mustard; lupines; molluscs;</p>
--

The following allergenic ingredient has not finally been checked:

Suggestion how to declare allergenic traces

-

Claims / Statements

The following mandatory notice has to appear on the label when health-related statements are declared:

Please take care of a balanced diet and a healthy way of life.

- Health claims have been administered according to EU law. If need be, these claims have to be adapted to the respective non-EU countries' law. The PM is responsible here.
- LV=Long Version (EFSA-wording), SV=Short Version, SSV=Super Short Version

vitamins

with vitamin B1* *as required by law	<p>LV: Thiamin contributes to the maintenance of normal neurological development and function. SV: Thiamin/Vitamin B1 – supports the nervous system SSV: Thiamin/Vitamin B1 – for the nervous system LV: Thiamin contributes to normal carbohydrate and energy-yielding metabolism. SV: Thiamin/Vitamin B1 - supports carbohydrate and energy-yielding metabolism SSV: Thiamin/Vitamin B1 - for carbohydrate and energy-yielding metabolism</p>
--------------------------------------	--

sugars

with no added sugar* *contains naturally occurring sugars

gluten

contains gluten

(It is mandatory for weaning food offered for children younger than six months to declare if it contains gluten or is gluten-free.)

Flavourings

no added flavouring

Colouring agents

no colouring agents* *as required by law

Preservatives

no added preservatives* *as required by law

Nutritional science

Dietetic use

Ingredient to prepare a complete meal

Age statement

from the 6th month

after 6 months (country specific)

Dietetic statements

regarding the ingredients

no added dairy products

Use / Preparation

It is important for your baby's health that you stick to the instructions regarding preparation and dosage. Please always prepare pap from scratch and feed it with a spoon. Please do not warm up this pap in the microwave oven (danger of scalding!).

Close the opened pouch tightly again after each use, store in a cool, dry and hygienic place - use up the contents between 3-4 weeks (for item *2830* 2 weeks). [notice can be dispensed with on sample sachets]

This product left our house in perfect condition - please make sure the packaging is undamaged before using it.

Dosage independent of age

